churchwomen, that the work has gone on much as in previous 
years. New names have been added, and some of the former 
correspondents have removed from the State. I am glad to say 
that some of these latter still write to me occasionally. In a 
revised list of “isolated” lately compiled, I count one hundred and 
two (102) names. Christmas messages were sent to all. Two were 
returned unclaimed. Since then, other names have come in to 
make good the loss.

Lenten letters were sent to all, and each one was requested to 
remember the United Offering. Through me but a small number